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2026 Holiday Schedule 

Trash, Recycling, and Yard Waste Collection, and Street Sweeping Services 
  
The City of West University Place is committed to providing exceptional waste collection 
services to its residents. On city-observed holidays, the waste collection schedule and street 
sweeping services may be modified; however, each route will still receive at least one collection 
of each type per week. 
 

• New Years’ Day  January 1, 2026   Thursday  
No curbside trash, recycling, and yard waste collection on Thursday. Thursday’s yard waste, 
recycling and street sweeping will be collected on Wednesday, December 31.  Friday’s schedule 
will run as normal. Please remember that City offices will be closed.  
  

• MLK Day   January 19, 2026   Monday  
No curbside trash, recycling, and yard waste collection on Monday. Monday’s yard waste, 
recycling and street sweeping will be collected on Wednesday, January 21.  Please hold trash 
until your next scheduled day. Please remember that City offices will be closed.  
  

• Good Friday   April 3, 2026    Friday  
No curbside trash, recycling, and yard waste collection on Friday. Friday’s yard waste, recycling 
and street sweeping will be collected on Wednesday, April 1.  Please hold trash until your next 
scheduled day. Please remember that City offices will be closed.  
  

• Memorial Day  May 25, 2026    Monday  
No curbside trash, recycling, and yard waste collection on Monday. Monday’s yard waste, 
recycling and street sweeping will be collected on Wednesday, May 27.  Please hold trash until 
your next scheduled day. Please remember that City offices will be closed.  
  

• Independence Day   July 4, 2026    Saturday  
No curbside trash, recycling, and yard waste collection on Friday. Friday’s yard waste, recycling 
and street sweeping will be collected on Wednesday, July 1.  Please hold trash until your next 
scheduled day. City offices will be closed on Friday, July 3, in observance of Independence 
Day.   
  

• Labor Day   September 7, 2026   Monday  
No curbside trash, recycling, and yard waste collection on Monday. Monday’s yard waste, 
recycling and street sweeping will be collected on Wednesday, September 9.  Please hold trash 
until your next scheduled day. Please remember that City offices will be closed.  
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• Thanksgiving Day  November 26, 2026   Thursday  

No curbside trash, recycling, and yard waste collection on Thursday. Thursday’s trash, yard 
waste, recycling and street sweeping will be collected on Wednesday, November 25.  There are 
no service changes to Monday, Tuesday, or Friday collection days. Please remember that City 
offices will be closed.  
  

• Day after Thanksgiving November 27, 2026   Friday  
Trash, recycling, yard waste and street sweeping will be collected per the normal Friday 
schedule. Please remember that City offices will be closed.  
  

• Day Before Christmas December 24, 2026   Thursday  
Trash, recycling, yard waste and street sweeping will be collected per the normal. Please 
remember that City offices will be closed.  
  

• Christmas Day  December 25, 2026   Friday  
No curbside trash, recycling, and yard waste collection on Friday. Friday’s yard waste, recycling 
and street sweeping will be collected on Wednesday, December 23.  Please hold trash until your 
next scheduled day. Please remember that City offices will be closed.  
 
 
 
 
     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  


